ADP5091-1-EVALZ/ADP5092-1-EVALZ User Guide
UG-967
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the ADP5091/ADP5092 Ultralow Power Energy Harvesting
PMU
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 12
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

14
44
3-
01
0
Figure 10. ADP5092-1-EVALZ Bottom Layer
ADP5091-1-EVALZ/ADP5092-1-EVALZ User Guide UG-967
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. ADP5091-1-EVALZ Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Quantity Reference Designator Description Part Number PCB Footprint Vendor
1 C1 220 µF/6.3 V GRM32ER60J107ME20 C1210 Murata
2 C2, C7 10 µF/10 V GRM21BR71A106KE51 C0805 Murata
1 C3 4.7 µF/10 V GRM21BR61A475KA73 C0805 Murata
2 C4, C6 0.1 µF GRM188R71H104KA93 C0603 Murata
1 C5 10 nF GRM188R71H103KA01 C0603 Murata
1 J1 DIS_SW M20-9990246 SIP3 Harwin
1 J2 VID M20-9990246 SIP3 Harwin
1 J3 REG_D1 M20-9990246 SIP3 Harwin
1 J4 PGOOD M20-9990245 SIP2 Harwin
1 J5 REG_D0 M20-9990246 SIP3 Harwin
1 J6 BACK_UP 61900211121 SIP2 Würth
1 J7 BAT 61900211121? SIP2 Harwin
1 J8 REG_OUT 61900211121? SIP2 Harwin
1 J9 SYS 61900211121? SIP2 Harwin
1 J10 LLD M20-9990245 SIP2 Harwin
1 J11 VIN 61900211121? SIP Harwin
1 J12 RDIV M20-9990246 SIP3 Harwin
1 J13 FIX MPPT M20-9990245 SIP2 Harwin
1 L1 22 µH LPS4018-223MLB 4 mm × 4 mm Coilcraft
1 L1 22 µH 74437324220 4 mm × 4 mm Würth
1 R1 1 kΩ CRCW06031K00FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R2 113 kΩ CRCW0603113KFKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
2 R3, R5 5.9 MΩ CRCW06035M90FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R4 6.04 MΩ CRCW06036M04FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R6 6.19 MΩ CRCW06036M19FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R7 0 Ω CRCW06030000FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R8 100 kΩ CRCW0603100K0FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R9 NC N/A R0603 Vishay Dale
2 R10, R12 4.12 MΩ CRCW06034M12FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R11 4.02 MΩ CRCW06034M02FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R13 3.83 MΩ CRCW06033M83FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R14 4.7 MΩ CRCW06034M70FKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 R15 18 MΩ RK73B1JTTD186J R0603 KOA
1 R16 200 kΩ CRCW0603200KFKEA R0603 Vishay Dale
1 TP1 BACK_UP M20-9990245 SIP1 Harwin
1 TP2 BAT M20-9990245 SIP1 Harwin
1 TP3 REG_OUT M20-9990245 SIP1 Harwin
1 TP4 SW M20-9990245 SIP1 Harwin